

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 579 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1466/2304/2017**

A1 Tasnim Cement Products LLC

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Simplex Infrastructure LLC

... Defendant

Mr.Rahul Lakhiani with Ms.Anasamah Sayed i/b. Bilawala & Co. for Plaintiff.

CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 5 November, 2019

P.C.:

At the request of learned Counsel for the plaintiff, stand over to 3
December 2019.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)