

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION (L) NO.579 OF 2019

A1 Tasnim Cement Products LLC

...Plaintiff
(Decree-holder)

vs.

Simplex Infrastructure LLC

...Defendant
(Judgment-debtor)

Ms. Shaista Pathan a/w Ms. Vasudha Gupta i/b. Y&A Legal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 12th OCTOBER 2023**

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. As per order dated 1st September 2023 notice was issued to the Judgment-Debtor under the provisions of Order 21 Rule 22 returnable on 12th October 2023.
3. Notice could not be served in time. Further time to take appropriate steps is granted. Notice be made returnable on **14th December 2023.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]