

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.579 Of 2019

A1 Tasnim Cement Products LLC] .. Petitioner
vs.
Simplex Infrastructure LLC] .. Respondent

Ms.Shaista Pathan a/w Salima Siddiqui Katariya i/b Y & A Legal for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 14th December, 2023.

P.C.

Since the notice issued by the Court on 01.09.2023 to the Judgment Debtor under Order 21 Rule 22 which was made initially returnable on 12.10.2023 and thereafter on 14.12.2023 could not be served, time of effecting service is extended till 29.01.2024.

Renotify to 29.01.2024.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]