

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.579 OF 2019

A1 Tasnim Cement Products LLC ...Applicant
V/s.
Simplex Infrastructure LLC ...Respondent

WITH
NOTICE (L) NO.35404 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.579 OF 2019

Ms. Shaista Pathan with Ms. Vasudha Gupta and Ms. Mahek Paryani i/b
YNA Legal for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd JULY, 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Pathan, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that she will approach the Execution Department to submit the final notice, so that the same can be served.

2. It is observed that Commercial Execution Application is on lodging number. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained, within a period of two weeks.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)