

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.579 OF 2019

A1 Tasnim Cement Products LLC ...Applicants  
V/s.  
Simplex Infrastructure LLC ...Respondent

WITH  
NOTICE (L) NO.35404 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.579 OF 2019

Mr.Shahbaz Khan Sandi i/b YNA Legal, LLP, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Mr. Sandi, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and mentions the matter seeking further extension of time to remove office objections and obtain registered numbers.
3. Time to remove objections and obtained registered numbers is extended by a period of two weeks. Any further extension will be met with costs. Praecepto to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2025.08.13  
19:40:35  
+0530

Nikita Gadgil