

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 150 OF 2025

A1 Tasnim Cement Products LLC

...Applicant

V/s.

Simplex Infrastructure LLC

...Respondent

WITH
NOTICE NO. 84 OF 2025

Ms. Shaista Pathan with Ms. Shivani Agarwal i/b YNA Legal for the Applicants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. Await report of service of the notice under Order XXI Rule 22 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
2. List on **26th March, 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.01.31
16:13:37
+0530